il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From December 4 to December 6, 2020, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1080 likely voters nationally using web
panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and
voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is £3.0 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may
not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[11 Which statement comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

Inde- Black or Hispanic
Response Topline Democrat pend'entl RFPUb Female Male Under 45+ No College  African or White
Third lican 45 College R .
American Latino/a
Party

Congress should pass a
coronavirus relief bill before 86 91 81 82 87 85 82 88 85 88 86 86 86
the end of the year

Congress should not pass a
coronavirus relief bill before 9 6 10 13 8 M 12 7 9 9 7 10 9
the end of the year.

Don't know 5 3 9 5 6 4 6 5 6 3 7 4 5
Weighted N 1080 442 240 398 573 507 394 686 659 421 123 91 798

[2] Which of the following provisions would you like to see prioritized in the next stimulus package? Please check all that
apply. -- A second round of stimulus checks

Response Topline Democrat In:;f:':i?:; / Rl?f::' Female Male Url:er 45+ Coll\::ge College T:r?:a:r Hlsgimc White
American Latino/a

No 25 23 23 28 23 27 33 20 21 30 20 25 25

Yes 75 77 77 72 77 73 67 80 79 70 80 75 75

Weighted N 1080 442 240 398 573 507 394 686 659 421 123 91 798

[31 Which of the following provisions would you like to see prioritized in the next stimulus package? Please check all that
apply. -- Expanded unemployment insurance

Response Topline Democrat In:':;::r:;i:\; ! RI?E::- Female Male Ur:‘:er 45+ Coll\:de College 3\':‘;:;‘:’ Hlszf"'c White
American Latino/a

No 50 39 50 60 46 54 60 44 50 48 45 65 48

Yes 50 61 50 40 54 46 40 56 50 52 55 35 52

Weighted N 1080 442 240 398 573 507 394 686 659 421 123 91 798

Page 1/6 (XtVHzm)



[4] Which of the following provisions would you like to see prioritized in the next stimulus package? Please check all that
apply. -- Additional loans for small businesses

Response Topline Democrat In:}:;::r;d;:; / Rl?f::- Female Male Ur:‘:er 45+ Coll\::ge College f:r?:a‘:ir Hlszfmc White
American Latino/a

No 48 43 53 51 47 49 60 41 50 45 50 65 46

Yes 52 57 47 49 53 51 40 59 50 55 50 35 54

Weighted N 1080 442 240 398 573 507 394 686 659 421 123 91 798

[51 Which of the following provisions would you like to see prioritized in the next stimulus package? Please check all that
apply. -- Rental assistance

esponse  Topine Democrat "USPSIAEN/ REBUE Ly Under Ly, N e or it
American Latino/a

No 55 44 50 70 52 59 58 54 54 56 43 68 55

Yes 45 56 50 30 48 41 42 46 46 44 57 32 45

Weighted N 1080 442 240 398 573 507 394 686 659 421 123 91 798

[6] Which of the following provisions would you like to see prioritized in the next stimulus package? Please check all that
apply. -- Food aid

Response Topline Democrat '"Tdr:':z'::::;' Rﬁf::' Female Male U':;er 45+ CO'I\::ge College T?rci:a:r Hiszfnic White
American  Latino/a

No 45 36 44 56 44 47 46 45 48 42 35 56 46

Yes 55 64 56 44 56 53 54 55 52 58 65 44 54

Weighted N 1080 442 240 398 573 507 394 686 659 421 123 91 798

[71 Which of the following provisions would you like to see prioritized in the next stimulus package? Please check all that
apply. -- Funding for schools

Cesponse  Topine Democrat "USPeTAent/  RePU oy Under o, MO e wmen o Wi
American Latino/a

No 62 51 63 74 60 64 62 62 64 60 50 78 62

Yes 38 49 37 26 40 36 38 38 36 40 50 22 38

Weighted N 1080 442 240 398 573 507 394 686 659 421 123 91 798

[81 Which of the following provisions would you like to see prioritized in the next stimulus package? Please check all that
apply. -- Funding for state and local governments

esponse  Topine Democrat "UCPOTAENS  ReBU oy Under g, N i mcn o Wi
American Latino/a

No 69 51 75 84 69 68 74 66 74 61 65 71 69

Yes 31 49 25 16 31 32 26 34 26 39 35 29 31

Weighted N 1080 442 240 398 573 507 394 686 659 421 123 91 798
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[91 Which of the following provisions would you like to see prioritized in the next stimulus package? Please check all that
apply. -- Funding for coronavirus testing, contact tracing and vaccine development

Response Topline Democrat In:}:;::r;d;:; / Rl?f::- Female Male Ur:‘:er 45+ Coll\::ge College ?:r?:atlr Hlszfmc White
American Latino/a

No 49 36 50 63 49 49 56 45 53 43 48 46 50

Yes 51 64 50 37 51 51 44 55 47 57 52 54 50

Weighted N 1080 442 240 398 573 507 394 686 659 421 123 91 798

[10] Which of the following provisions would you like to see prioritized in the next stimulus package? Please check all
that apply. -- Liability shield for businesses

Response Topline Democrat In:;s:r:(::; ! RI?E::- Female Male U:t;er 45+ Coll\lI:ge College ilirci:a:r Hisg?"ic White
American Latino/a

No 77 79 74 78 78 77 82 75 78 77 79 87 76

Yes 23 21 26 22 22 23 18 25 22 23 21 13 24

Weighted N 1080 442 240 398 573 507 394 686 659 421 123 91 798

[11] Which of the following provisions would you like to see prioritized in the next stimulus package? Please check all
that apply. -- Other

Response Topline Democrat '":r:':z';‘:‘::;' Rﬁf::' Female Male U':;er 45+ CO'I\::ge College 3\';?:;: Hiszfnic White
American  Latino/a

No 97 96 95 99 97 97 9% 97 97 97 99 88 97

Yes 3 4 5 1 3 3 4 3 3 3 1 12 3

Weighted N 1080 442 240 398 573 507 394 686 659 421 123 91 798

[12] Which of the following provisions would you like to see prioritized in the next stimulus package? Please check all
that apply. -- None of the above

Cesponse  Topine Democrat "UCPOTAent/  RePU oy Under o, MO e wmen o Wi
American Latino/a

No 96 97 96 95 97 9 93 98 95 98 92 90 98

Yes 4 3 4 5 3 4 7 2 5 2 8 10 2

Weighted N 1080 442 240 398 573 507 394 686 659 421 123 91 798
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[13] Which of the following statements accurately describes your employment status since the beginning of the

pandemic earlier this year?

Response

| was temporarily furloughed
from my job or saw a
reduction in hours.

| was permanently laid off
from my job.

| was self-employed and had
to temporarily close my
business or pause my work.

| was self-employed and had
to permanently close my
business or stop my work.

| have not seen a change in
my employment status.

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

14

72

1080

17

65

442

Inde-
pendent Repub Under
/Third  lican 'emale Male g
Party

13 11 15 13 20

76 78 73 71 55

240 398 573 507 394

45+

11

82

686

No Black or Hispanic
Coll College  African or

ollege American Latino/a

16 12 25 12

7 5 8 >

2 4 2 >

774 82 67

659 421 123 91

White

13

74

798

[14] Which of the following most accurately describes your experience with unemployment insurance since the start of

the pandemic?

Response

| have applied for and
received unemployment
insurance.

| have applied for and was
denied unemployment
insurance.

| have not applied for
unemployment insurance.

Weighted N

[15] Areyou a small business owner?

Response

lo

V\{n a small 12
business
| do not own a small

. 88

business
Weighted N 1080
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Topline Democrat

14

80

1080

Topline Democrat

12

88

442

Inde-

Black or  Hispanic

pend.ent ! RFPUb Female Male Under 45+ No College  African or
Third lican 45 College American Latino/a

Party

18 12 11 12 16 23 9 13 15 22 17
8 6 4 6 7 13 3 6 6 13 10
74 82 84 82 77 64 89 81 79 66 73
442 240 398 573 507 394 686 659 421 123 91
Black or Hispanic

Inde'pendent/ Re.pub- Female Male Under 45+ No College African or
Third Party lican 45 College American  Latino/a
9 15 8 18 22 7 9 17 11 24
91 85 92 82 78 93 91 83 89 76
240 398 573 507 394 686 659 421 123 91

White

13

82

798

White

12

88

798



[16] Which of the following statements most accurately describes your experience with your rent and/or mortgage
payments since the start of the pandemic? Please check all that apply -- | have struggled to pay at least one rent or
mortgage payment because of the financial impact of the pandemic.

Response Topline Democrat In:}:y::r;da?:; / Rl?f::- Female Male Ur:‘:er 45+ Coll\::ge College f:r?:a‘:ir Hlszfmc White
American Latino/a

No 77 76 73 82 75 80 62 86 73 85 69 65 80

Yes 23 24 27 18 25 20 38 14 27 15 31 35 20

Weighted N 1080 442 240 398 573 507 394 686 659 421 123 91 798

[17]1 Which of the following statements most accurately describes your experience with your rent and/or mortgage
payments since the start of the pandemic? Please check all that apply -- | have been evicted from my home.

Response Topline Democrat In:;s:r:(::; ! RI?E::- Female Male U:t;er 45+ Coll\lI:ge College lT\I?r‘i:::fac:: Hlsz?"“ﬁ White
American Latino/a

No 97 96 98 98 98 9% 95 098 98 95 95 98 97

Yes 3 4 2 2 2 4 5 2 2 5 5 2 3

Weighted N 1080 442 240 398 573 507 394 686 659 421 123 91 798

[18] Which of the following statements most accurately describes your experience with your rent and/or mortgage
payments since the start of the pandemic? Please check all that apply -- My home has been foreclosed.

Response Topline Democrat '"Tdr:':z'::::;' Rﬁf::' Female Male U':;er 45+ CO'I\::ge College 3\';?:;: Hiszfnic White
American  Latino/a

No 99 98 100 99 99 98 97 100 99 98 98 99 99

Yes 1 2 0 1 1 2 3 0 1 2 2 1 1

Weighted N 1080 442 240 398 573 507 394 686 659 421 123 91 798

[19]1 Which of the following statements most accurately describes your experience with your rent and/or mortgage
payments since the start of the pandemic? Please check all that apply -- | have not seen any effects on my rent or
mortgage payments.

Cesponse  Topine Democrat "UCPeTAent/  RePU oy Under o, MO e wmen o Wi
American Latino/a

No 26 30 29 21 28 25 45 16 30 21 38 38 24

Yes 74 70 71 79 72 75 55 84 70 79 62 62 76

Weighted N 1080 442 240 398 573 507 394 686 659 421 123 91 798
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[20] Which of the following statements most accurately describes your experience with food aid since the start of the
pandemic?

Inde-
Black or Hispanic
Response Topline Democrat p/e::.ent R?pUb Female Male Under 45+ No College  African or White
ird lican 45 College American Latino/a
Party
IhaveapplledforSNAPfood 3 10 10 6 9 7 12 6 10 5 12 5 8
aid from my state.
| have visited a food bankto 0 12 12 12 10 15 9 12 10 19 6 11

pick up food.

I have applied for SNAP food
aid from my state and visited 9 12 8 7 9 10 16 6 11 7 19 19 7
a food bank to pick up food.

| have not applied for SNAP

food aid or visited a food 71 68 71 75 69 73 57 79 67 77 50 70 74
bank.
Weighted N 1080 442 240 398 573 507 394 686 659 421 123 91 798

[21] Which political party do you see as responsible for delays in the passage of additional coronavirus stimulus and
aid?

esponse Topline Demacrar USBSTAENE/ REBUL Ly g, UNder e N0 cuis G or whie
American Latino/a

Republicans 31 45 21 20 32 30 33 29 25 39 34 14 32
Democrats 38 26 27 59 38 39 37 39 42 32 36 50 38
Both 26 24 43 18 25 27 24 27 27 24 29 24 25
Neither 2 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 2 2 2 1 2
Not sure 2 2 6 1 31 2 3 2 3 2 0 10 2
Weighted N 1080 442 240 398 573 507 394 686 659 421 123 91 798

[22] Which specific elected officials do you see as responsible for delays in the passage of additional coronavirus
stimulus and aid?

Inde-
Black or Hispanic
Response Topline Democrat pend.ent/ R?pub Female Male Under 45+ No College  African or White
Third lican 45 College American Latino/a
Party
Senate Republicans, led by
Majority Leader Mitch 32 53 31 8 31 33 23 36 26 40 41 28 30
McConnell
House Democrats, led by 43 15 40 75 39 47 34 48 47 36 24 32 48
Speaker Nancy Pelosi
President Donald Trump 16 22 18 9 19( 13| 27| 10 17 15 24 28 14
No one is to blame 5 5 4 6 7 3 9 3 5 5 4 5 5
Don't know 4 5 7 2 5 4 7 3 5 4 7 7 3
Weighted N 1080 442 240 398 573 507 394 686 659 421 123 91 798
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